

HANDICAPPED CHILDREN'S CAMP FOR MONROE COUNTY, INC. P.O. BOX 25177 ROCHESTER, NY 14625 Camp telephone number: (585) 381-5710 WWW.CAMPHACCAMO.ORG

Dear Friends of Camp Haccamo,

You can help support Camp Haccamo and provide:

- Free camping experience for 220 children and young adults with special needs.
- Respite time for families and caregivers of the campers.
- · Opportunity for hands-on development of camp counselors.

We believe you are someone who cares about the needs of our community. We hope you will answer our call for help for individuals with special needs and their family members. Your support helps provide a free week-long camping experience for children and young adults with special needs at the Sunshine Campus in Rush. This gives them the reality of a summer camping experience that he or she will never forget.

Camp Haccamo is where we make smiles happen, and individuals are welcomed and embraced for who they are. Providing the financial resources that allow Camp Haccamo to continue as a garden for growing smiles is no small challenge. We need your support to continue this program to pay for the camping experience.

The Monroe County Rotary Clubs are holding their "12th Annual Camp Haccamo Car, Truck, and Cycle Show" on Saturday, June 7, 2025, at the Greece Ridge Center Mall behind the former Sears Store. We would be extremely grateful if you would consider becoming a sponsor of our event or attending the Car Show as a vendor or a spectator. (The form with sponsorship levels and vendor opportunities is attached) By becoming a sponsor you will be helping the dream of summer camp come true for an individual with special needs. Please remember that 100% of the money raised by these events benefits Camp Haccamo. If you have any questions about the Camp Haccamo Car Show, contact Chuck Krause at 585-703-0918, email ckrause613@gmail.com, or visit our website at www.camphaccamo.org. Follow us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/haccamo.

Again, thank you for your support of Camp Haccamo. As a not-for-profit 501 (c) (3) organization, we count on and benefit significantly from the assistance of contributions such as yours.

Your generosity will change lives!

uch Krause

Sincerely,

Chuck Krause, Chairman

Mission: To provide a safe, fun-filled camping experience for children and young adults with special needs, respite for families, and personal/professional growth for counselors.